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Sponsor Agency # Contact Name, Title Email Phone Fax PA 

Carroll Co. 
Human Srvcs 
Programs Inc. 

347046 Joyce Tierney, Program Manager 
Sue Wantz, Program Monitor 

jtierney@hspinc.org 
swantz@hspinc.org 

410-386-6644 
410-386-6629 

410-386-6675 NO 

Cecil Co. 
Board of 

Commissioners 

953600 Renee Grauer, Program Contact renee.grauer@maryland.gov 410-996-0175 410-996-0228 BS 

Family League 
of Baltimore 

City 

347224 Melissa Moore, Program Director 
of Food Access 
Rena McMahon-Moore, 
Accounting Manager 

mmoore@familyleague.org 
 
rmmoore@familyleague.org 

443-423-0912 
 
410-662-5500 
ext. 205 

410-662-5520 
 

410-662-5520 

BS 

Frederick 
Community 

Action Agency 

347207 Sarah McAleavy, Supervisor of 
CACFP 

sdobbs@cityoffrederick.com 301-600-6263 301-6006267 BS 

Montgomery 
Co. Public 

Schools 

15 Mariann Rutherford, CACFP 
Manager 
Kathy Kim, Fiscal Specialist 
Libby Earle, Daycare Assistant 

Mariann_Rutherford@mcpsmd.org 
Kathy_J_Kim@mcpsmd.org 
Elizabeth_A_Earle@mcpsmd.org 

301-284-4937 
310-284-4934 
301-284-4938 
 

301-284-4900 BS 

Prince 
George’s Co. 

Public Schools 

16 Joan Shorter, FNS Director 
Sharon Morrison, FNS Accounting 
Manager 
Regina Payton, Special Revenue       
Accountant 

jshorter@pgcps.org 
Sharon.Morrison@pgcps.org 
 
regina.payton@pgcps.org 

301-780-5810 
301-780-5837 
 
301-952-6101 

301-760-3670 
301-952-6714 

KB 

The Planning 
Council 

524400 Vicki Reece, Program Manager 
Monitoring and Provider Services 
Lisa Lyons, Program Manager, 
Systems Management and 
Compliance 
Kimberly Malone, VP, Finance 

vreece@theplanningcouncil.org 
 
llyons@theplanningcouncil.org 
 
kmalone@theplanningcouncil.org 

757-622-9268 
ext. 3036 
410-967-5848 
757-622-9268 
ext. 3012 

757-623-2025 
 

410-510-1024 
 

757-627-4223 

JG 


